
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
FOR PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED 

FROM JANUARY 2024.



OF EC CONFORMITY

DECLARATION

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
LIST OF ITEMS IN APPENDIX NO. 1

MANUFACTURER REH4MAT LTD. DECLARE, THAT

2017/745 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 5 April 2017 on medical devices.

of intended use: stabilizes the lower limb joints. Constant compression relieves the pain and improves the healing. 
The support is used in case of rheumatic, orthopedic and neurological disorders, as an treatment after surgery and in 

physical therapy. 

Marked with the CE sign is Class I medical device, of rule 1, consistent with the requirements of Regulation (EU)

The above product to which this declaration applies complies with Regulation (EU) 2017/745 of the European
Parliament and of the Council.

of the European Parliament and of the Council.

assess conformity:
In order to demonstrate the safety and effectiveness of the medical device, the following standards were used to

Conformity assessment was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Regulation (EU) 2017/745

PN-EN ISO 20417:2021-10   

Assistive products -- General requirements and test methods.

PN-EN ISO 15223-1:2022-01   

PN-EN ISO 13485:2016-04

-- Part 1: General requirements.

PN-EN ISO 21856:2023-01   

Medical devices -- Quality management systems -- Requirements for regulatory purposes.

PN-EN ISO 14971:2020-05   
Medical devices -- Application of risk management to medical devices.

Medical devices -- Information to be supplied by the manufacturer.

Medical devices -- Symbols to be used with information to be supplied by the manufacturer 
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REH4MAT LTD., 35-301 RZESZÓW, UL. ZENITOWA 5A,

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: POLAND
Rzeszów, 08.01.2024     N . O 52/D/EN/9     page 1/8

President of the board



APPENDIX NO. 1
TO DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
MODELS:

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-03/10   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-03/10TC),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-07    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-07L9),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT SPARTAN    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497SPARTAN6H),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/2    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/2GE),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT EB-SK/F    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/FFG),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-TUD-KD-03   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-TUD-KD-03VR),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SKL/2RA   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SKL/2RAMB),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-05    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-05L5),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SKL/1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SKL/1R5D),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ATTACK 1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ATTACK1R8H),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-06    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-06L7),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/A    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/AHA),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT EB-SK/P    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/PG4),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT RAPTOR    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RAPTORX2),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ATOM    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ATOMTW),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-Z/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/1R-01NS),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-O/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/1R-01GX),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-Z/F    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-Z/FS9),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-OL/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/1R-01RX),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/2RA    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/2RAZK),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KDX-03   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDX-03YR),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-ZL/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/1R-01YG),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SKL/3    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SKL/3S7),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-09    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-09LD),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ATTACK 2RA   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ATTACK2RANM),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-04    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-04L3),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-08    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-08LB),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KD-AM/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1R-01LR),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-01    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-01KV),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-02    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-02KX),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-03    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-03KZ),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/1RPV),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ZEUS    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ZEUSXY),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-03/20   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-03/20TF),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KDX-02   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDX-02YP),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KDX-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDX-01YM),
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APPENDIX NO. 1
TO DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
MODELS:

AM-TUD-KD      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-TUD-KD9E),

AM-OSK-OL/3      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/3AR),
EB-SK/A       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/AF6),

AM-OSK-ZL/3      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/3D6),

AM-TUD-KD-02      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-TUD-KD-02VP),

EB-SK/2RA      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/2RAWP),

AM-KD-AM/2R-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2R-03M8),

AM-KD-AJ/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AJ/2RPR),

AM-KD-AM/2RA-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2RA-03JM),

AM-KD-AM/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2RQE),
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2R-02M6),AM-KD-AM/2R-02 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/2RN3),AM-KDS-AM/2R 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/2R-026N),AM-KDS-AM/2R-02 

AM-KDS-AJ/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AJ/2RME),

EB-SKL/2RA      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/2RAHP),

AM-KD-AM/1RE-02     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-02K2),

AS-SK/A       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-SK/AKX),

EB-SKL/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/1R2H),

AM-KD-DAM/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-DAM/1RB9),

AM-OSK-ZJ/3      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/3CU),

AM-KD-AM/1RE-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-03K4),

AM-KDS-AM/1RE      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/1REG4),

AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-ACL     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-A4J),

AM-KDS-AM/1RE-02     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/1RE-09H),

AM-KD-AM/1RE      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1REAB),

EB-SK/2       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/2EA),

AM-KD-AM/1RE-02      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-02K2),

AM-OSK-Z/S-A      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/S-A3V),

EB-SKL/3       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/3PT),

AM-KD-AM/1RE-ACL     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-ACMJ),

EB-SKL/2RA-ACL      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/2RA-ACL99),

AM-OSK-Z/2RA-OR      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RA-ORWW),
AM-KD-AM/3-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/3-03T5),

AM-KD-AM/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RQB),

EB-SK/1R       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/1RMH),
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APPENDIX NO. 1
TO DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
MODELS:

AM-OSK-O/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/2R8J),
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/2R5M),AM-OSK-ZJ/2R 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/1QA),AM-OSK-Z/1 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/1NK),AM-OSK-O/1 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2QC),AM-OSK-Z/2 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2-02MR),AM-OSK-Z/2-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/2NM),AM-OSK-O/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/2CS),AM-OSK-ZJ/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/1R5Y),AM-OSK-ZL/1R 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/1R27),AM-OSK-OL/1R 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2R63),AM-OSK-ZL/2R 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2R-02YV),AM-OSK-ZL/2R-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/2R2A),AM-OSK-OL/2R 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2D4),AM-OSK-ZL/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2-02SR),AM-OSK-ZL/2-02 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/2AP),AM-OSK-OL/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RA29),AM-OSK-Z/2RA 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RA-02S6),AM-OSK-Z/2RA-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/2RAWD),AM-OSK-O/2RA 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/2RA2V),AM-OSK-ZJ/2RA 

      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-SKL/FXL),AS-SKL/F 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2RA3K),AM-OSK-ZL/2RA 

    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-03J),AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/2RAWZ),AM-OSK-OL/2RA 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/1AM),AM-OSK-OL/1 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/1D2),AM-OSK-ZL/1 

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OP-03   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OP-03NE),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OP-04   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OP-04NG),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OP-05   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OP-05NJ),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB/1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB/1RNZ),

   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-01BG),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-02BJ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-03BL),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-04BN),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-05BQ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-05
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-06BS),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-06
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-07BU),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-07
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-08BW),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-08
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LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-11 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-11BK),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-12BM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-12
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-13BP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-13
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-14BR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-14
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-15BT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-15
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-019H),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-029K),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-02
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-039M),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-03
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-049P),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-04
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-059R),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-05

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-01KB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-02KD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-02
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-03KF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-03
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-04KH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-04
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-05KK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-05
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-01CM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-02CP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-02
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-03CR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-03
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-04CT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-04
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-05CV),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-05
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-01D8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-02DA),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-02

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-09 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-09BY),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-10BH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-10

APPENDIX NO. 1
TO DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
MODELS:

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-11   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-11BK),
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-12BM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-12
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-13BP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-13
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-14BR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-14
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-15BT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-15
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-019H),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-029K),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-039M),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-049P),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-059R),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-05

   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-01KB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-02KD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-03KF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-04KH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-05KK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-05
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-01CM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-02CP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-03CR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-04CT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-05CV),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-05

   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-01D8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-02DA),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-02

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-09   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-09BY),
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-10BH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-10

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-03   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-03DC),
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-04DE),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-05DG),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-05
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-06DJ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-06
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-07DL),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-07
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-08DN),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-08
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-09DQ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-09
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-10D9),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-10
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-11DB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-11
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-12DD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-12
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-13DF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-13
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-14DH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-14
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-15DK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-15
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 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-11BK),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-12BM),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-13BP),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-14BR),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-15BT),

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-029K),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-039M),

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-059R),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-01KB),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-02KD),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-03KF),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-04KH),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-05KK),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-01CM),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-02CP),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-03CR),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-04CT),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-05CV),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-01D8),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-02DA),

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-09BY),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-10BH),

APPENDIX NO. 1
TO DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
MODELS:

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-30    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-30L4),
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-216L),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-21
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-226N),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-22
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-236Q),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-23
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OSS-OS-02/CCAC4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-24
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-256U),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-25
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-266W),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-26
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-276Y),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-27
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-2872),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-28
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-2974),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-29
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-306M),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-30

    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-06LW),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-06
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-07LY),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-07
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-08M2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-08
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-09M4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-09
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-10LM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-10

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-10    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-10KW),
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-11KY),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-11
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-12L2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-12
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-13L4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-13
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-14L6),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-14
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-15L8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-15
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-16LA),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-16
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-17LC),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-17
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-18LE),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-18
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-19LG),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-19
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-20KZ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-20
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-21L3),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-21
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-22L5),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-22
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-23L7),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-23
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-24L9),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-24
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-25LB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-25
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-26LD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-26
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-27LF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-27
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-28LH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-28
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-29LK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-29

THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED ON SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: POLAND
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APPENDIX NO. 1
TO DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
MODELS:

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-02    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-02SY),
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-03T2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-03
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-04T4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-04
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-05T6),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-05
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-06T8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-06

    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-01SW),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-01
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-02SY),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-02
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-03T2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-03
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-04T4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-04
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-05T6),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-05
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-06T8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-06
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-PROFITXV),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-ProFit
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-SPORTHJ),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-Sport

   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-POWERFITKP),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-PowerFit
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-01PM),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-01
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-02PP),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-02
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-03PR),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-03

FIX-KD-01      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-01AH),
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-02AK),FIX-KD-02
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-03AM),FIX-KD-03
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-04AP),FIX-KD-04
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-05AR),FIX-KD-05
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-06AT),FIX-KD-06
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-07AV),FIX-KD-07
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-08AX),FIX-KD-08
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-09AZ),FIX-KD-09
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-10AJ),FIX-KD-10
       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-11AL),FIX-KD-11
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-12AN),FIX-KD-12
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-13AQ),FIX-KD-13
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-14AS),FIX-KD-14
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-15AU),FIX-KD-15
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-16AW),FIX-KD-16
       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-17AY),FIX-KD-17
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-18B2),FIX-KD-18
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-19B4),FIX-KD-19
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-20AM),FIX-KD-20

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: POLAND
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APPENDIX NO. 1
TO DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
MODELS:

AM-DOSK-O/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-DOSK-O/1RV6), 
AM-DOSK-Z/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-DOSK-Z/1RXK), 
AM-OSK-Z/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/1RAU), 
AM-OSK-O/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/1R8F), 
AM-OSK-Z/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RAX), 
AM-OSK-Z/2R-02      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2R-02P7). 

REH4MAT LTD., 35-301 RZESZÓW, UL. ZENITOWA 5A,
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: POLAND
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President of the board



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
FOR PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED 

BY THE END OF DECEMBER 2023. 



OF EC CONFORMITY

DECLARATION

PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
LIST OF ITEMS IN APPENDIX NO. 1

MANUFACTURER REH4MAT SŁAWOMIR WROŃSKI DECLARE, THAT

of the European Parliament and of the Council.

of intended use: stabilizes the lower limb joints. Constant compression relieves the pain and improves the healing. 
The support is used in case of rheumatic, orthopedic and neurological disorders, as an treatment after surgery and in 

Parliament and of the Council.

physical therapy. 

assess conformity:

2017/745 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 5 April 2017 on medical devices.

The above product to which this declaration applies complies with Regulation (EU) 2017/745 of the European

In order to demonstrate the safety and effectiveness of the medical device, the following standards were used to

Marked with the CE sign is Class I medical device, of rule 1, consistent with the requirements of Regulation (EU)

Conformity assessment was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Regulation (EU) 2017/745

Assistive products -- General requirements and test methods.

Medical devices -- Quality management systems -- Requirements for regulatory purposes.

PN-EN ISO 14971:2020-05   

PN-EN ISO 20417:2021-10   
Medical devices -- Information to be supplied by the manufacturer.

Medical devices -- Symbols to be used with information to be supplied by the manufacturer 
-- Part 1: General requirements.

Medical devices -- Application of risk management to medical devices.

PN-EN ISO 21856:2023-01   

PN-EN ISO 15223-1:2022-01   

PN-EN ISO 13485:2016-04

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: POLAND, (SRN): PL-MF-000009271
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PRODUCT: LOWER - EXTREMITY SUPPORT
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LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-03/20   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-03/20TF),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KDX-02   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDX-02YP),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SKL/2RA   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SKL/2RAMB),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-TUD-KD-03   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-TUD-KD-03VR),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-05    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-05L5),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KDX-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDX-01YM),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KDX-03   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDX-03YR),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/A    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/AHA),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/2    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/2GE),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT EB-SK/P    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/PG4),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/2RA    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/2RAZK),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SKL/1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SKL/1R5D),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SK/1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SK/1RPV),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT IB-SKL/3    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497IB-SKL/3S7),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ATTACK 1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ATTACK1R8H),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ATTACK 2RA   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ATTACK2RANM),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ZEUS    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ZEUSXY),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-04    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-04L3),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-06    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-06L7),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-07    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-07L9),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT EB-SK/F    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/FFG),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-09    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-09LD),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT SPARTAN    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497SPARTAN6H),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-08    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-08LB),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-Z/F    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-Z/FS9),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-OL/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/1R-01RX),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT RAPTOR    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RAPTORX2),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-03/10   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-03/10TC),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-KD-AM/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1R-01LR),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-Z/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/1R-01NS),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-01    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-01KV),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-02    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-02KX),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT ATOM    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497ATOMTW),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-O/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/1R-01GX),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-03    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-03KZ),

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSK-ZL/1R-01   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/1R-01YG),

COMPANY OWNER

Sławomir Wroński
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THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED ON SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF

AM-OSK-ZL/3      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/3D6),

EB-SK/A       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/AF6),

AM-TUD-KD      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-TUD-KD9E),

AM-OSK-Z/S-A      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/S-A3V),

AM-OSK-OL/3      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/3AR),

AM-KD-AM/1RE-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-03K4),

AM-KDS-AM/1RE      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/1REG4),

AM-OSK-ZJ/3      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/3CU),
EB-SK/1R       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/1RMH),
EB-SKL/3       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/3PT),
EB-SKL/2RA      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/2RAHP),

AS-SK/A       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-SK/AKX),
EB-SK/2       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/2EA),

AM-TUD-KD-02      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-TUD-KD-02VP),

AM-OSK-Z/2RA-OR      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RA-ORWW),

AM-KD-AM/1RE      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1REAB),

AM-KD-AM/3-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/3-03T5),

EB-SKL/2RA-ACL      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/2RA-ACL99),

AM-KD-AM/1RE-ACL     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-ACMJ),
AM-KD-AM/2R-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2R-03M8),
AM-KDS-AM/1RE-02     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/1RE-09H),

EB-SK/2RA      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SK/2RAWP),

AM-KD-DAM/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-DAM/1RB9),
AM-KD-AM/1RE-02     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-02K2),

AM-KDS-AJ/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AJ/2RME),

AM-KD-AM/2RA-03      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2RA-03JM),

AM-KD-AM/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RQB),
AM-KD-AM/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2RQE),

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/2R-02M6),AM-KD-AM/2R-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/2RN3),AM-KDS-AM/2R 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KDS-AM/2R-026N),AM-KDS-AM/2R-02 

EB-SKL/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497EB-SKL/1R2H),
AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-ACL     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-A4J),

AM-KD-AM/1RE-02      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AM/1RE-02K2),

AM-KD-AJ/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-KD-AJ/2RPR),

COMPANY OWNER
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LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB/1R    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB/1RNZ),
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-01BG),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-02BJ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-03BL),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-04BN),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-05BQ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-05
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-06BS),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-06
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-07BU),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-07
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-08BW),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-08

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OP-03   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OP-03NE),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OP-04   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OP-04NG),
LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OP-05   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OP-05NJ),

AM-OSK-O/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/2R8J),
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/2R5M),AM-OSK-ZJ/2R 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/1QA),AM-OSK-Z/1 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/1NK),AM-OSK-O/1 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2QC),AM-OSK-Z/2 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2-02MR),AM-OSK-Z/2-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/2NM),AM-OSK-O/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/2CS),AM-OSK-ZJ/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/1R5Y),AM-OSK-ZL/1R 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/1R27),AM-OSK-OL/1R 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2R63),AM-OSK-ZL/2R 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2R-02YV),AM-OSK-ZL/2R-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/2R2A),AM-OSK-OL/2R 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2D4),AM-OSK-ZL/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2-02SR),AM-OSK-ZL/2-02 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/2AP),AM-OSK-OL/2 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RA29),AM-OSK-Z/2RA 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RA-02S6),AM-OSK-Z/2RA-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/2RAWD),AM-OSK-O/2RA 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZJ/2RA2V),AM-OSK-ZJ/2RA 

      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-SKL/FXL),AS-SKL/F 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2RA3K),AM-OSK-ZL/2RA 

    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-03J),AM-OSK-ZL/2RA-02 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/2RAWZ),AM-OSK-OL/2RA 

     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-OL/1AM),AM-OSK-OL/1 
     (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-ZL/1D2),AM-OSK-ZL/1 

COMPANY OWNER

Sławomir Wroński



LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-11 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-11BK),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-12BM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-12
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-13BP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-13
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-14BR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-14
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-15BT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-15
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-019H),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-029K),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-02
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-039M),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-03
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-049P),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-04
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-059R),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-05

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-01KB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-02KD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-02
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-03KF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-03
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-04KH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-04
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-05KK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-05
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-01CM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-02CP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-02
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-03CR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-03
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-04CT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-04
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-05CV),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-05
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-01D8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-01
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-02DA),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-02

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-09 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-09BY),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-10BH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-10
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LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-09   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-09BY),
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-10BH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-10

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-11   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-11BK),
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-12BM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-12
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-13BP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-13
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-14BR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-14
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-15BT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SK-15
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-019H),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-029K),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-039M),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-049P),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-059R),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SB-05

   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-01KB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-02KD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-03KF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-04KH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-05KK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-U-05
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-01CM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-02CP),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-02
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-03CR),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-03
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-04CT),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-05CV),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-PU-05

   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-01D8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-01
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-02DA),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-02

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-03   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-03DC),
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-04DE),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-04
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-05DG),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-05
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-06DJ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-06
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-07DL),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-07
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-08DN),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-08
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-09DQ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-09
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-10D9),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-10
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-11DB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-11
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-12DD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-12
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-13DF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-13
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-14DH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-14
   (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-15DK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT 4ARMY-SS-15
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 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-11BK),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-12BM),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-13BP),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-14BR),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-15BT),

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-029K),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-039M),

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SB-059R),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-01KB),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-02KD),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-03KF),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-04KH),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-U-05KK),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-01CM),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-02CP),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-03CR),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-04CT),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-PU-05CV),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-01D8),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SS-02DA),

 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-09BY),
 (Basic UDI-DI 590094974ARMY-SK-10BH),
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LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-30    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-30L4),
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-216L),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-21
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-226N),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-22
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-236Q),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-23
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OSS-OS-02/CCAC4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-24
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-256U),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-25
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-266W),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-26
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-276Y),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-27
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-2872),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-28
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-2974),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-29
   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSS-306M),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-OSS-30

    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-06LW),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-06
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-07LY),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-07
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-08M2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-08
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-09M4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-09
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-SB-10LM),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AM-SB-10

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-10    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-10KW),
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-11KY),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-11
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-12L2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-12
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-13L4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-13
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-14L6),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-14
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-15L8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-15
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-16LA),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-16
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-17LC),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-17
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-18LE),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-18
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-19LG),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-19
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-20KZ),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-20
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-21L3),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-21
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-22L5),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-22
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-23L7),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-23
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-24L9),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-24
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-25LB),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-25
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-26LD),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-26
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-27LF),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-27
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-28LH),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-28
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497OKD-29LK),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT OKD-29
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FIX-KD-01      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-01AH),
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-02AK),FIX-KD-02
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-03AM),FIX-KD-03
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-04AP),FIX-KD-04
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-05AR),FIX-KD-05
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-06AT),FIX-KD-06
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-07AV),FIX-KD-07
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-08AX),FIX-KD-08
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-09AZ),FIX-KD-09
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-10AJ),FIX-KD-10
       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-11AL),FIX-KD-11
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-12AN),FIX-KD-12
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-13AQ),FIX-KD-13
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-14AS),FIX-KD-14
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-15AU),FIX-KD-15
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-16AW),FIX-KD-16
       (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-17AY),FIX-KD-17
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-18B2),FIX-KD-18
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-19B4),FIX-KD-19
      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497FIX-KD-20AM),FIX-KD-20

LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-02    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-02SY),
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-03T2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-03
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-04T4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-04
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-05T6),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-05
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-06T8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-PU-06

    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-01SW),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-01
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-02SY),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-02
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-03T2),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-03
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-04T4),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-04
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-05T6),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-05
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AS-PU-06T8),LOWER-EXTREMITY SUPPORT AS-U-06
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-PROFITXV),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-ProFit
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-SPORTHJ),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-Sport

   (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-POWERFITKP),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-PowerFit
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-01PM),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-01
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-02PP),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-02
    (Basic UDI-DI 59009497RW-03PR),KNEE BRACE UNDERSLEEVE RW-03
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THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED ON SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF

AM-DOSK-O/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-DOSK-O/1RV6), 
AM-DOSK-Z/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-DOSK-Z/1RXK), 
AM-OSK-Z/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/1RAU), 
AM-OSK-O/1R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-O/1R8F), 
AM-OSK-Z/2R      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2RAX), 
AM-OSK-Z/2R-02      (Basic UDI-DI 59009497AM-OSK-Z/2R-02P7). 
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